
Kreisfreie Städte
Düsseldorf 2 685 2 494 +191
Duisburg
Essen
Krefeld
Mönchengladbach

1 101
1 488

1 271
1 384

 643
 613

 694
 719

–170
+104

–51
–106

Mülheim an der Ruhr
Oberhausen
Remscheid
Solingen

 525
 670

 440
 625

 250
 407

 337
 372

Wuppertal

Kreise
Kleve

1 063  879

1 326 1 171

+85
+45
–87
+35

+184

+155
Mettmann
Rhein-Kreis Neuss
Viersen
Wesel

1 589
1 574

1 523
1 453

1 158
1 587

1 066
1 508

Reg.-Bez. Düsseldorf
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

16 679 15 936
9 445
7 234

9 215
6 721

+66
+121
+92
+79

+743
+230
+513

Kreisfreie Städte
Aachen  996 1 134
Bonn
Köln
Leverkusen

1 486
3 914

1 513
3 460

 586  486

–138
–27

+454
+100

Kreise
Aachen
Düren
Rhein-Erft-Kreis

1 185 1 201
1 089
2 098

1 034
1 884

Euskirchen
Heinsberg
Oberbergischer Kreis
Rhein.-Berg. Kreis

 712
1 019

 743
 926

1 003
1 103

1 035
1 044

–16
+55

+214
–31
+93
–32
+59

Rhein-Sieg-Kreis

Reg.-Bez. Köln
davon kreisfreie Städte

2 618 2 391

17 809
6 982

16 851
6 593

Kreise

Kreisfreie Städte

10 827 10 258

+227

+958
+389
+569

Bottrop
Gelsenkirchen
Münster

 290
 593

 253
 731

1 066 1 078

+37
–138
–12

Kreise
Borken
Coesfeld
Recklinghausen

1 047  985
 799

1 855
 658

1 913

+62
+141

–58
Steinfurt
Warendorf

Reg.-Bez. Münster

1 380
 890

1 233
 886

7 920 7 737
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise
1 949
5 971

2 062
5 675

+147
+4

+183
–113
+296

Kreisfreie Stadt
Bielefeld

Kreise

 850  972

Gütersloh
Herford
Höxter
Lippe

1 733
 963

1 539
 902

 368
1 267

 397
1 275

–122

+194
+61
–29
–8

Minden-Lübbecke
Paderborn

Reg.-Bez. Detmold

1 101
 939

1 066
 937

7 221 7 088
davon kreisfreie Stadt

Kreise
 850

6 371
 972

6 116

+35
+2

+133
–122
+255

Kreisfreie Städte
Bochum
Dortmund
Hagen

 979 1 041
1 740
 453

1 406
 535

Hamm
Herne

Kreise

 329
 374

 432
 464

–62
+334

–82
–103
–90

Ennepe-Ruhr-Kreis
Hochsauerlandkreis
Märkischer Kreis
Olpe

1 061
 670

1 160
 697

1 440
 424

1 606
 395

Siegen-Wittgenstein
Soest
Unna

1 013
1 052

1 012
1 041

1 337 1 375

–99
–27

–166
+29

+1
+11
–38

Reg.-Bez. Arnsberg
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

10 872
3 875

11 164
3 878

6 997 7 286

Nordrhein-Westfalen
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

60 501 58 776
23 101
37 400

22 720
36 056

–292
–3

–289

+1 725
+381

+1 344

Verwaltungsbezirk Zugezogene Fortgezogene

Überschuss
der Zu- (+) 

bzw. Fortge-
zogenen (–)

Verwaltungsbezirk Zugezogene Fortgezogene

Überschuss
der Zu- (+) 

bzw. Fortge-
zogenen (–)
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